$ 3.048.381 $ 17,747 (A) $ 3.066.128 $ 417.118 (F) $ 3,483,246 8-4. E-2

2.223.816 37.375 (B) 2,261,191 2,261,191 6-5, 6-3

466,949 (5.902) (c) 461,047 461,047 6-13, 8-3

(95,500) (20.635) (0) (116,135) (1 16,135)

303,861 3.482 (E) 307,343 18,770 (H) 326.1 13 6-15, 8-3

74,622 74.622 130,086 (G) 204.708 c-I , 8-3

2,973,748 14,320 2,988,068 148.856 3,136,924

$ 74,633 $ 3,427 $ 78,060 $ 268,262 $ 346,322

$ 3.529.811

2.11 %

$ 3,904,420

2.00 %

$ 3,904,420

8.87 %

32

- Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Peoples Water Service Company of Florida, Inc.
Docket No.: 080695-WU
Schedule Year Ended December 31,2008
Interim [a Final [ ]
Historic Dc] Projected [ ]

-
Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-1 (a)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJNBW B PWSC

.- Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual SuoDortino

(1)

Line
- No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(;)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 3,048,381 $ 17,747 (A) $ 3,066,128 $ 351.033 (c) $ 3,417.161 6-4, E-Z(a)

2 Operation & Maintenance 2,223,816 2,223316 2.223.816 55 ,  B-3(a)

3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 466,949 466,949 466,949 8-13, B-3(a)

4 Amortization of ClAC (95,500) (95,500) (95.500)

5 Taxes Other Than Income 303.861 799 (6) 304,660 15,796 (D) 320,456 6-15, 6-3(a)

6 Provision for Income Taxes 74,622 74,622 111,393 (E) 186,015 C-I, B-3(a)

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 2,973.748 799 2,974,547 127,189 3,101,736

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 74,633 $ 16,948 $ 91.581 $ 223,844 $ 315.425

9 RATEBASE $ 3,529,811 $ 3,556.084 $ 3,556,084

10 RATE OF RETURN 2.11 % 2.58 % 8.87 %

33

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission -
Company: Peoples Water Service Company of Florida, Inc.
Docket No.: 080695-WU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2008
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic v] Projected [ ]

Schedule: 8-3
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: CJN&W & PWSC

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

[…]

12 A. Adjustment per C-Z(a) $ 90,610

13
14
15 Current tax expense per books 74,622
16 Current tax expense per C-2(a) 76,582

17 Adjustment (1,960)

I 8  Total Adjustment $ 88,650

B. Adjust calculated total per books to actual per books
for difference due to consolidated tax rate:

-
Supporting Schedules:
Recap Schedules: B-1, B-2

C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9

-
50

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Peoples Water Service Company of Florida, Inc
Docket No.: 080695-WU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2008
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic E] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJNBW 8 PWSC

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income
taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Utility Utility
__ No. Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. 0.1) $ 74,633 $ 271.689 $ 346,322 $ 346,322
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 0.1) 74,622 74,622 74,622

3 subtotal
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

149.255 271,689 420.944 420,944
(3,842) (3.842) (3,842)

5 Taxable Income Per Books 145,413 271,689 417,102 417,102

8 Schedule M Adjustments:
7 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C 4 )

8 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 58.583 58,583 58.583

9 Total Schedule M Adjustments 58,583 58,583 58.583

10 Taxable Income Before State Taxes ' 203,996 271.689 475,685 475,685
11 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) 5,000 5,000 5,000

12 State Taxable Income 198,996 271,689 470,685 470,685
13 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 1ZY 10,945 14,943 25.888 25,888
14 Emergency Excise Tax
15 Credits

16 Current State Income Taxes 10,945 14.943 25.888 25.888

I?
18

19
20
21

22

23
24
25

26

Federal Taxable Income (Line 10 - Line 16)
Federal income Tax Rate

Federal Income Taxes (Line 17 x Line 18)
Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Yaar(Sch. Ca)

Current Federal InC. Taxes (Line 18 -Line 19)

Summary:
Current State income Taxes (Line 13)
Current Federal income Taxes (Line 22)

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1)

193,051 256,746 449,797 449,797
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

65,637 87.294 152,931 152.931

65,637 87,294 152,931 152,931

10,945 14,943 25,888 25,888
65.637 87,294 152.931 152,931

$ 76,582 $ 102,237 $ 178,819 $ 178,819 $

-
Supporting Schedules: B-l,C-3,C-4,CS,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-1 - 51

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Peoples Water Service Company of Florida, Inc.
Docket No.: 080695-WU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2008
Interim [XI Final [ 1
Historic [XI Projected [ I

Schedule: C-Z(a)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJN&W & PWSC

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income
taxes and investment tax credits generated.

1 Net utllity Operating Income (Sch. 0-1) $ 74,633 $ 240,792 $ 315,425 $ 315,425
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 0.1) 74.622 74,622 74.622

3 Subtotal 149,255 240,792 390,047 390,047
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) (3,843 (3.842) (3,842)

5 Taxable Income Per Bwks 145,413 240.792 386.205 386,205

6 Schedule M Adjustments:
7 Permanent Differences (Fmm Sch. C4)
8 Timing Olfferences (From Sch. Cs(a)) 58,583 58.583 58.583

9 Total Schedule M Adjustments 58.583 58,583 58,583

10 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 203,996 240,792 444,788 444.788
11 Less: State income Tax Exemption (15,Wo) 5.000 5,000 5,000

12 State Taxable income 198,996 240,792 439.788 439.788
13 State income Tax (5.5% of Line 12). 10.945 13,243 24.188 24,188
14 Emergency Excise Tax
15 Credits

16 Current State Income Taxes 10,945 13,243 24.188 24.188

17 Federal Tarabk Income (Line 10 -Line 16) 193,051 227,549 420,600 420,600
18 Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.54

19 Federal income Taxes (Line 17 x Line 18) 65.637 77,367 143,004 143,004
20
21 This Year (Sch. Ca)

22 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 19. Line 21) 65,637 77,367 143,004 143,004

23 Summary:
24 Current State income Taxes (Line 16) 10,945 13,243 24.188 24,186
25 current Federal Income Taxes (Line 22) 65.637 77.367 143,004 143,004

26 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) $ 76,582 $ 90.610 $ 167,192 $ 167,192 $

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

Supporting Schedules: 6-1 ,C-3,C4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-1

52

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: Peoples Water Service Company of Florida, Inc.
Docket No.: 080695-WU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2008
Interim p] Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission